BANGLADESH RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD POWER DIVISION, MINISTRY OF POWER, ENERGY AND MINERAL RESOURCES. GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLES' REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

e-Tender Reference No: 27.12.0000.019.07.14.24.899

Date: 04-04-2024

## e-Tender Notice

e-Tenders are invited in the National e-GP System Portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) for the purchase of **Super Enamel Copper Wire & 33 kV Circuit Breaker** e-tender submission deadlines as mentioned below:

Item	Tender ID	<b>Closing Date</b>	<b>Closing Time</b>
Purchase of Super Enamel Copper Wirefor Storing at CWH (Dhk/Kln/Ctg)	949769	09-05-2024	10:30
Purchase of 33 kV Circuit Breaker for Storing at CWH (Dhk/Kin/Ctg)	949770	09-05-2024	11:00

These are online Tenders, where only e-Tenders will be accepted in e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, please register on e-GP system (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>), for more details please contact Support Desk (Cell no. 01911330264).

The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited through online from any e-GP registered bank's branches or another payment procedure prescribed in e-GP System (achalan).

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and also in E-mail: reborocure@yahoo.com

বাংলাদেশ পন্নী বিদ্যুতায়ন বোর্ড

BANGLADESH RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD



Director (Procurement) Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board Head Office Building (7<sup>th</sup> Floor) Nikunza-2, Khilkhet Dhaka-1229, Bangladesh, Tel: 8900359 F-n<u>ail:</u> rebprocure@yahoo.com

) ২০২৩-২০২৪

(21-11-24-A) বাগবিবো, ঢাকা গরিচা ARSTE ALEANS

4.04.204

Bhabesh Chandra Roy Deputy Director Dte, of Brocurement, BREB.

চ্সান) মারমান পরিচালক (অর্থ) গংগ্রহ পরিদন্তর ধাপবিবো,ঢাকা।